

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Hinrichsen

1 Amend printed bill, page 3, after line 14 insert:

2 "SECTION 2. In Colorado Revised Statutes, 25-4-2205, **amend**
3 (2)(l) and (2)(m); and **add** (2)(n) as follows:

4 **25-4-2205. Powers and duties of the office of health equity -**
5 **rules - working group.** (2) The office has the following powers, duties,
6 and functions:

7 (l) Building collaborative partnerships with communities to
8 identify and promote health equity strategies; ~~and~~

9 (m) Developing communications strategies regarding health
10 equity; AND

11 (n) SEEKING, ACCEPTING, AND EXPENDING GIFTS, GRANTS, OR
12 DONATIONS FROM PRIVATE OR PUBLIC SOURCES FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE
13 NECESSARY DOCUMENT PROGRAM ESTABLISHED IN SECTION 25-4-2208."

14 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.

15 Page 3, line 16, strike "(3)" and substitute "(3); and **add** (5)".

16 Page 5, after line 27 insert:

17 "(5) THE OFFICE MAY USE THE GIFTS, GRANTS, OR DONATIONS
18 ACCEPTED BY THE OFFICE PURSUANT TO SECTION 25-4-2205 (2)(n) FOR
19 THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION."

20 Page 6, line 6, strike "(3)," and substitute "(3) OR THE GIFTS, GRANTS, OR
21 DONATIONS ACCEPTED PURSUANT TO SECTION 25-4-2205 (2)(n),".

22 Page 6, line 16, strike "(3)," and substitute "(3) OR THE GIFTS, GRANTS, OR
23 DONATIONS ACCEPTED PURSUANT TO SECTION 25-4-2205 (2)(n),".

** **